OF PUBLICATION

December 11, 2024

CITY OF TORONTO

644 WARDEN AVENUE, TORONTO, ON., M1L 3Z3

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: TAYLOR CREEK PS GYM 1&2 FLOORS REPLACEMENT AND STAGE REFINSHING

To the above premises was substantially performed on: October 30, 2024

Date certi cate signed: December 9, 2024

Name of owner: TORONTO DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

Address for service: 644 WARDEN AVENUE, TORONTO, ON., M1L 3Z3

Name of contractor: GYM-CON LTD.

Address for service: 93 RAWSON AVENUE, BARRIE, ON., L4N 6E5

Name of payment certi er: SARAH GERTLER

Address: UNIT A ARCHITECTURE INC., 151 SHAW STREET, TORONTO, ON., M6J 2W6

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: 15 OAKBURN CRESCENT, TORONTO, ON., M2N 2T5

Publication date: December 11, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-102756</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-102756</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice